Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM280
INTRODUCTION
Adam Tech 2PH & D2PH Series 2.0mm Pin Headers offer a full
range of fine pitched headers in a variety of configurations including
Single, Dual and Three rows, Straight & Right Angle in Thru-Hole or
SMT mounting. Their close tolerance .020" sq. posts are smoothly
finished and taper tipped to eliminate insertion damage to the PCB or

tail dim/total
length
ORDERING INFORMATION
NO. OF ROWS
1 = Single row
2 = Dual row
PLATING
U = Gold plated
T = Tin plated
SG = Gold plating
in contact area
tin plating on
solder tails
STACKING DIMENSIONS
Specified In Inches As:
“C” Dim. / “D” Dim. / “E” Dim.
Replace “D” Dim. with “SMT”
for Surface Mount Option
ORDERING INFORMATION
DUAL INSULATOR HEADERS
OPTIONS: Add designator(s) to end of part number
SMT = Surface Mount leads Dual Row
SMT-A = Surface Mount leads Type A
SMT-B = Surface Mount Leads Type B
HT = Hi-Temp insulator for Hi-Temp soldering processes up to
260°C
(Add this option for thru-hole products only. All SMT products are
manufactured with Hi-Temp insulators)
L = Low profile 1.5mm insulator thickness
P = Locating pegs
BR = Board retention solder tails
PLATING
U = Gold plated
T = Tin plated
SG = Selective gold
plating in contact
area, tin plating
on solder tails
SERIES
INDICATOR
D2PH = 2mm Dual
Insulator
Pin Header
40
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
D2PH 1 40 SG .xxx"/.xxx"/.xxx
“C” DIM.  “D” DIM.    “E” DIM.